
`

Start Time: 19:35
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 23:14:47
TLE at: 07:35 Medium Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 323 OHANA Tor Hough BYC M /  1.47230 Santa Cruz 70-3 23:14:47 03:39:47 05:23:35.22 00:00:00.00
2 70 EVOLUTION Chris Saxton BYC M /  1.46390 Santa Cruz 70-52701 23:20:51 03:45:51 05:30:37.31 00:07:02.09
3 52701 DYNAMIS Brain Baker BYC M /  1.47030 Santa Cruz 70 23:24:15 03:49:15 05:37:03.98 00:13:28.76

Start Time: 19:25
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 00:01:17
TLE at: 07:25 Light Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 4001 PENDRAGON Greg Thomas BYC L /  0.94560 J/130 SD 0:10:30 04:45:30 04:29:58.13 00:00:00.00
2 143 MANITOU John Burke BYC L /  0.86410 Beneteau 36.7 First 0:40:41 05:15:41 04:32:46.92 00:02:48.79
3 35999 VANGUARD Michael Goran GLYC L /  0.93600 Mumm 36 0:18:40 04:53:40 04:34:52.32 00:04:54.19
4 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen DYC L /  0.87910 Beneteau 12 - 35007 0:40:48 05:15:48 04:37:37.19 00:07:39.06
5 61529 TROMPE LE MONDE Andy Groh BYC L /  1.01180 FARR 11s 0:06:51 04:41:51 04:45:10.55 00:15:12.42
6 40025 SOLUTION William Francis BYC/GPSC L /  1.04220 Farr 40 0:01:17 04:36:17 04:47:56.55 00:17:58.42
7 51 XCESSIVE Warren Roosen NSSC L /  0.87630 C&C 110 SD 1:18:04 05:53:04 05:09:23.54 00:39:25.41

Start Time: 19:30
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 00:56:44
TLE at: 07:30 Light Air Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell BYC L /  0.77050 Morgan 35 1:09:00 05:39:00 04:21:11.97 00:00:00.00
2 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick BYC L /  0.73260 Morgan 27 OB 1:30:58 06:00:58 04:24:26.65 00:03:14.68
3 56 JAM JAM James Morphew BYC L /  0.73170 Morgan 27 OB 1:34:33 06:04:33 04:26:44.47 00:05:32.50
4 595 MERAK Adnan Medic CSYC L /  0.84590 Hunter 37 Legend WK 0:56:44 05:26:44 04:36:23.02 00:15:11.05

Class Results Race 1

ORC TURBO - Race 1

ORC A - Race 1

ORC B - Race 1

06-17-23 11:28am 5224 (COURAGE) finish time corrected to 01:09:00

WYC Overnight Regatta - 06/16/23

51405 Bad Habits not registered
ORC A and ORC B Light - ORC TURBO Medium

06-17-23 11:28am 56 (JAM JAM) finish time corrected to 01:34:33
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Start Time: 19:15
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 23:59:58
TLE at: 07:15 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit BYC 87 /  1.02040 North American 40 0:19:23 05:04:23 05:10:35.71 00:00:00.00
2 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken BYC 72 /  1.04501 C&C 41 0:17:01 05:02:01 05:15:36.74 00:05:01.02
3 52833 POWER TRIP Kraft Bros. CSYC 69 /  1.05008 Corby 33 0:17:24 05:02:24 05:17:32.67 00:06:56.95
4 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young BYC 33 /  1.11492 J/111 23:59:58 04:44:58 05:17:42.95 00:07:07.24
5 131 NORTHERN SPY John Steigenga DYC 36 /  1.10921 Dufour 45E Performance 0:05:15 04:50:15 05:21:56.98 00:11:21.27
6 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker CSYC 75 /  1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 0:25:23 05:10:23 05:22:47.92 00:12:12.21
7 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton LSSC 69 /  1.05008 J/109 LMOD 0:23:15 05:08:15 05:23:41.24 00:13:05.53
8 31377 BLITZ Larry Soutar BYC 66 /  1.05519 Serendipity 43 - 31377 0:25:00 05:10:00 05:27:06.62 00:16:30.91
9 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand BYC 24 /  1.13240 1D35 LRM 0:07:04 04:52:04 05:30:44.25 00:20:08.54
10 52090 RELENTLESS Jeff Daudert WYC-GUEST 60 /  1.06557 C&C 121 0:32:23 05:17:23 05:38:11.72 00:27:36.01
11 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams BYC 56 /  1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 0:30:46 05:15:46 05:38:41.62 00:28:05.90

14 (DNF) 84388 SYNERGY Constance Allen DYC 72 /  1.04501 C&C 110 SD DNF DNF DNF ---
14 (OCS) 32668 WARRIOR George Thomson BYC 72 /  1.04501 C&C 41 OCS OCS OCS ---

Start Time: 19:05
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 00:29:18
TLE at: 07:05 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 5249 JUST CHILL David Greene GLYC 110 /  0.98484 C&C 39 0:29:18 05:24:18 05:19:23.18 00:00:00.00
2 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh CSYC 174 /  0.89779 Pilot 33 1:06:03 06:01:03 05:24:08.83 00:04:45.64
3 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan GPSC 123 /  0.96582 Santana 35 0:42:41 05:37:41 05:26:08.57 00:06:45.39
4 25108 BARON Randy Stuck CSYC 117 /  0.97451 J/29 MH IB 0:44:20 05:39:20 05:30:41.08 00:11:17.90
5 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel CSYC 192 /  0.87601 Cal 30 TM 1:29:11 06:24:11 05:36:32.92 00:17:09.74
6 377 LADY LUCK Paul Lady WYC-GUEST 129 /  0.95729 Tartan 1:04:17 05:59:17 05:43:56.30 00:24:33.12
7 114 PRICE OF PEARLS Gordon Magee DSC 234 /  0.82908 C&C 24 2:13:04 07:08:04 05:54:54.13 00:35:30.95
8 1068 BLUE MOVES Patrick  McKeever CSYC 195 /  0.87248 Pearson 30 2:09:03 07:04:03 06:09:58.59 00:50:35.41
9 5 PIROUETTE Jeff Else WYC-GUEST 108 /  0.98784 Abott 36 1:22:01 06:17:01 06:12:25.97 00:53:02.79

Start Time: 19:10
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 00:12:01
TLE at: 07:10 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse GPSC 75 /  1.04000 C&C 115 0:12:01 05:02:01 05:14:05.84 00:00:00.00
2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau GPYC 90 /  1.01562 X 402 0:29:22 05:19:22 05:24:21.41 00:10:15.57
3 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier DYC 138 /  0.94476 S2 9.1 0:56:20 05:46:20 05:27:12.27 00:13:06.43
4 659 BRAVE Dave Haas WYC-GUEST 111 /  0.98335 Hunter 37.5 0:46:55 05:36:55 05:31:18.59 00:17:12.75
5 25685 LAKE EFFECT Bill Brusilow DYC 84 /  1.02523 C&C 110 0:41:33 05:31:33 05:39:55.03 00:25:49.19
6 93929 SEAGOING III John Seago WYC-GUEST 114 /  0.97891 Ben 400 Oceanis 0:57:43 05:47:43 05:40:23.12 00:26:17.28
7 25664 PIRATE Jeffrey Henderson BYC/NSSC 129 /  0.95729 Beneteau 405 Moorings 1:07:55 05:57:55 05:42:37.81 00:28:31.97
8 61638 REVEL Brian Ellison WYC-GUEST 57 /  1.07084 Sabre 452 WK 0:42:35 05:32:35 05:56:08.62 00:42:02.78
9 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard WYC-GUEST 141 /  0.94066 Catalina 1:54:03 06:44:03 06:20:04.56 01:05:58.72
10 6846 IRISH MIST David Spiers EBC 134 /  0.95029 Morgan 41 CB 2:01:46 06:51:46 06:31:17.92 01:17:12.08

PHRF A - Race 1

PHRF B - Race 1

PHRF CRUISE - Race 1
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Start Time: 19:10
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 00:38:37
TLE at: 07:10 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 4605 UNDERDOG Cameron Paine WYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 0:38:37 05:28:37 05:11:49.56 00:00:00.00
2 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 0:48:52 05:38:52 05:21:33.14 00:09:43.58
3 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys BYC/DSC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 0:51:20 05:41:20 05:23:53.58 00:12:04.01
4 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 0:54:28 05:44:28 05:26:51.97 00:15:02.41
5 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach BYC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 0:59:15 05:49:15 05:31:24.31 00:19:34.74
6 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann GLYC/LSSC 135 /  0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 1:13:44 06:03:44 05:45:08.91 00:33:19.34

Start Time: 19:20
Distance: (nm) 30.50
1st Finish Time: 23:57:12
TLE at: 07:20 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman BYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 23:57:12 04:37:12 05:02:49.41 00:00:00.00
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin BYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 0:01:43 04:41:43 05:07:45.46 00:04:56.05
3 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess BYC/PYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 0:08:11 04:48:11 05:14:49.33 00:11:59.92
4 25999 NIGHT MOVES Henry Mistele BYC 45 /  1.09243 J/120 0:19:46 04:59:46 05:27:28.57 00:24:39.16

Start Time: 19:00
Distance: (nm) 17.50
1st Finish Time: 22:19:08
TLE at: 05:00 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 516 CHALLENGE Greg Doyal GLYC/LSSC 180 /  0.89041 Nonsuch 30 Ultra 22:19:08 03:19:08 02:57:18.63 00:00:00.00
2 435 DOOR PRIZE Roger Eger GPYC 180 /  0.89041 Nonsuch 30 Ultra 22:27:15 03:27:15 03:04:32.26 00:07:13.63

Start Time: 19:00
Distance: (nm) 17.50
1st Finish Time: 21:44:06
TLE at: 05:00 Delta from

Race Finish Elapsed Corrected 1st Place
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Club Rating Type of Boat Time Time Time hh:mm:ss.00

1 73355 PRIVATE IDAHO Alan Johnson WYC 117 /  0.97451 Beneteau 405 First TM SD 21:44:06 02:44:06 02:39:55.05 00:00:00.00
2 51634 KRAKEN THE WINE Tim Asteltine WYC-GUEST 117 /  0.97451 C&C 35.5 21:55:43 02:55:43 02:51:14.29 00:11:19.24
3 8 NAUTI DOG 2.0 Catherine McGhie WYC-GUEST 162 /  0.91292 Mirage 33 22:22:01 03:22:01 03:04:25.52 00:24:30.47
4 48 PAINKILLER John Malcolm WYC-GUEST 159 /  0.91678 Beneteau 411 22:51:04 03:51:04 03:31:50.30 00:51:55.24

C&C 35 - Race 1

J 120 - Race 1

NONSUCH 30 - Race 1

CLUB JAM - Race 1
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Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 5224 COURAGE Spencer Channell ORC B L / 0.77050 Morgan 35 01:09:00 05:39:00 30.50 00:08:33.84 00:00:00.00
2 15790 DEFIANT Frank Fitzpatrick ORC B L / 0.73260 Morgan 27 OB 01:30:58 06:00:58 30.50 00:08:40.22 00:00:06.38
3 56 JAM JAM James Morphew ORC B L / 0.73170 Morgan 27 OB 01:34:33 06:04:33 30.50 00:08:44.74 00:00:10.90
4 4001 PENDRAGON Greg Thomas ORC A L / 0.94560 J/130 SD 00:10:30 04:45:30 30.50 00:08:51.09 00:00:17.25
5 143 MANITOU John Burke ORC A L / 0.86410 Beneteau 36.7 First 00:40:41 05:15:41 30.50 00:08:56.62 00:00:22.79
6 35999 VANGUARD Michael Goran ORC A L / 0.93600 Mumm 36 00:18:40 04:53:40 30.50 00:09:00.73 00:00:26.90
7 595 MERAK Adnan Medic ORC B L / 0.84590 Hunter 37 Legend WK 00:56:44 05:26:44 30.50 00:09:03.71 00:00:29.87
8 35007 ADVANTAGE John Vermeulen ORC A L / 0.87910 Beneteau 12 - 35007 00:40:48 05:15:48 30.50 00:09:06.14 00:00:32.30
9 61529 TROMPE LE MONDE Andy Groh ORC A L / 1.01180 FARR 11s 00:06:51 04:41:51 30.50 00:09:21.00 00:00:47.17
10 40025 SOLUTION William Francis ORC A L / 1.04220 Farr 40 00:01:17 04:36:17 30.50 00:09:26.44 00:00:52.61
11 51 XCESSIVE Warren Roosen ORC A L / 0.87630 C&C 110 SD 01:18:04 05:53:04 30.50 00:10:08.64 00:01:34.81
12 323 OHANA Tor Hough ORC TURBO M / 1.47230 Santa Cruz 70-3 23:14:47 03:39:47 30.50 00:10:36.56 00:02:02.73
13 70 EVOLUTION Chris Saxton ORC TURBO M / 1.46390 Santa Cruz 70-52701 23:20:51 03:45:51 30.50 00:10:50.40 00:02:16.57
14 52701 DYNAMIS Brain Baker ORC TURBO M / 1.47030 Santa Cruz 70 23:24:15 03:49:15 30.50 00:11:03.08 00:02:29.25

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 15004 FAST TANGO Tim Prophit PHRF A 87 / 1.02040 North American 40 00:19:23 05:04:23 30.50 00:10:11.01 00:00:00.00
2 2007 MY GIRL John Raguse PHRF CRUISE 75 / 1.04000 C&C 115 00:12:01 05:02:01 30.50 00:10:17.90 00:00:06.89
3 25633 TITAN Dan Aitken PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 C&C 41 00:17:01 05:02:01 30.50 00:10:20.88 00:00:09.87
4 52833 POWER TRIP Kraft Bros. PHRF A 69 / 1.05008 Corby 33 00:17:24 05:02:24 30.50 00:10:24.68 00:00:13.67
5 61666 DIABLO B. Kimmel / S. Young PHRF A 33 / 1.11492 J/111 23:59:58 04:44:58 30.50 00:10:25.01 00:00:14.01
6 5249 JUST CHILL David Greene PHRF B 110 / 0.98484 C&C 39 00:29:18 05:24:18 30.50 00:10:28.30 00:00:17.29
7 131 NORTHERN SPY John Steigenga PHRF A 36 / 1.10921 Dufour 45E Performance 00:05:15 04:50:15 30.50 00:10:33.34 00:00:22.34
8 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker PHRF A 75 / 1.04000 Beneteau 36.7 First 00:25:23 05:10:23 30.50 00:10:35.01 00:00:24.01
9 251 PHOENIX William Hamilton PHRF A 69 / 1.05008 J/109 LMOD 00:23:15 05:08:15 30.50 00:10:36.76 00:00:25.76
10 422 ALBACORE Richard Marsh PHRF B 174 / 0.89779 Pilot 33 01:06:03 06:01:03 30.50 00:10:37.67 00:00:26.66
11 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau PHRF CRUISE 90 / 1.01562 X 402 00:29:22 05:19:22 30.50 00:10:38.08 00:00:27.07
12 15056 AVATAR Andrew Morlan PHRF B 123 / 0.96582 Santana 35 00:42:41 05:37:41 30.50 00:10:41.59 00:00:30.59
13 31377 BLITZ Larry Soutar PHRF A 66 / 1.05519 Serendipity 43 - 31377 00:25:00 05:10:00 30.50 00:10:43.50 00:00:32.49
14 33958 VOYAGER Roy Lamphier PHRF CRUISE 138 / 0.94476 S2 9.1 00:56:20 05:46:20 30.50 00:10:43.68 00:00:32.67
15 25108 BARON Randy Stuck PHRF B 117 / 0.97451 J/29 MH IB 00:44:20 05:39:20 30.50 00:10:50.53 00:00:39.52
16 35009 CHICO 2 Jim Weyand PHRF A 24 / 1.13240 1D35 LRM 00:07:04 04:52:04 30.50 00:10:50.63 00:00:39.62
17 659 BRAVE Dave Haas PHRF CRUISE 111 / 0.98335 Hunter 37.5 00:46:55 05:36:55 30.50 00:10:51.76 00:00:40.75
18 5333 ZUBENELGENUBI Eric Keydel PHRF B 192 / 0.87601 Cal 30 TM 01:29:11 06:24:11 30.50 00:11:02.06 00:00:51.06
19 52090 RELENTLESS Jeff Daudert PHRF A 60 / 1.06557 C&C 121 00:32:23 05:17:23 30.50 00:11:05.30 00:00:54.30
20 35427 EPIC R. Adams / W. Adams PHRF A 56 / 1.07260 Beneteau 42s7 First 00:30:46 05:15:46 30.50 00:11:06.28 00:00:55.28
21 25685 LAKE EFFECT Bill Brusilow PHRF CRUISE 84 / 1.02523 C&C 110 00:41:33 05:31:33 30.50 00:11:08.69 00:00:57.68
22 93929 SEAGOING III John Seago PHRF CRUISE 114 / 0.97891 Ben 400 Oceanis 00:57:43 05:47:43 30.50 00:11:09.61 00:00:58.60
23 25664 PIRATE Jeffrey Henderson PHRF CRUISE 129 / 0.95729 Beneteau 405 Moorings 01:07:55 05:57:55 30.50 00:11:14.03 00:01:03.02
24 377 LADY LUCK Paul Lady PHRF B 129 / 0.95729 Tartan 01:04:17 05:59:17 30.50 00:11:16.60 00:01:05.59
25 114 PRICE OF PEARLS Gordon Magee PHRF B 234 / 0.82908 C&C 24 02:13:04 07:08:04 30.50 00:11:38.17 00:01:27.16
26 61638 REVEL Brian Ellison PHRF CRUISE 57 / 1.07084 Sabre 452 WK 00:42:35 05:32:35 30.50 00:11:40.61 00:01:29.60
27 1068 BLUE MOVES Patrick  McKeever PHRF B 195 / 0.87248 Pearson 30 02:09:03 07:04:03 30.50 00:12:07.82 00:01:56.82
28 5 PIROUETTE Jeff Else PHRF B 108 / 0.98784 Abott 36 01:22:01 06:17:01 30.50 00:12:12.65 00:02:01.65
29 25701 MY WAY TOO Rick Ripard PHRF CRUISE 141 / 0.94066 Catalina 01:54:03 06:44:03 30.50 00:12:27.69 00:02:16.68
30 6846 IRISH MIST David Spiers PHRF CRUISE 134 / 0.95029 Morgan 41 CB 02:01:46 06:51:46 30.50 00:12:49.77 00:02:38.76

33 (DNF) 84388 SYNERGY Constance Allen PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 C&C 110 SD DNF DNF 30.50 --- ---
33 (OCS) 32668 WARRIOR George Thomson PHRF A 72 / 1.04501 C&C 41 OCS OCS 30.50 --- ---

Division Corrected Times are Calculated Per MileDivision Results Race 1

ORC - Race 1

PHRF - Race 1
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Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 25328 HOT TICKET Mike Kirkman J 120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 23:57:12 04:37:12 30.50 00:09:55.72 00:00:00.00
2 50666 J HAWKER David Sandlin J 120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 00:01:43 04:41:43 30.50 00:10:05.42 00:00:09.71
3 4605 UNDERDOG Cameron Paine C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 00:38:37 05:28:37 30.50 00:10:13.43 00:00:17.71
4 5455 FUNTECH Charles Hess J 120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 00:08:11 04:48:11 30.50 00:10:19.32 00:00:23.60
5 15560 CONTENDER Gary Graham C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 00:48:52 05:38:52 30.50 00:10:32.56 00:00:36.84
6 11166 SHAMROCK David Keys C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 00:51:20 05:41:20 30.50 00:10:37.17 00:00:41.45
7 10380 SIOCHAIL Brian Geraghty C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 00:54:28 05:44:28 30.50 00:10:43.02 00:00:47.30
8 25999 NIGHT MOVES Henry Mistele J 120 45 / 1.09243 J/120 00:19:46 04:59:46 30.50 00:10:44.22 00:00:48.50
9 13106 PRAECEPTOR Grant Veach C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 00:59:15 05:49:15 30.50 00:10:51.94 00:00:56.23
10 14032 MYSTIC Robert Mann C&C 35 135 / 0.94890 C&C 35-1 Redwing 01:13:44 06:03:44 30.50 00:11:18.98 00:01:23.26

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 516 CHALLENGE Greg Doyal NONSUCH 30 180 / 0.89041 Nonsuch 30 Ultra 22:19:08 03:19:08 17.50 00:10:07.92 00:00:00.00
2 435 DOOR PRIZE Roger Eger NONSUCH 30 180 / 0.89041 Nonsuch 30 Ultra 22:27:15 03:27:15 17.50 00:10:32.70 00:00:24.78

Race 1 Delta from
Race 1 Race 1 Corrected 1st Place

Race Finish Elapsed Course Time hh:mm:ss.00
Place Sail # Boat Name Owner Class Rating Type of Boat Time Time Distance Per Mile Per Mile

1 73355 PRIVATE IDAHO Alan Johnson CLUB JAM 117 / 0.97451 Beneteau 405 First TM SD 21:44:06 02:44:06 17.50 00:09:08.29 00:00:00.00
2 51634 KRAKEN THE WINE Tim Asteltine CLUB JAM 117 / 0.97451 C&C 35.5 21:55:43 02:55:43 17.50 00:09:47.10 00:00:38.81
3 8 NAUTI DOG 2.0 Catherine McGhie CLUB JAM 162 / 0.91292 Mirage 33 22:22:01 03:22:01 17.50 00:10:32.32 00:01:24.03
4 48 PAINKILLER John Malcolm CLUB JAM 159 / 0.91678 Beneteau 411 22:51:04 03:51:04 17.50 00:12:06.30 00:02:58.01

Offshore OD - Race 1

Small Boat OD - Race 1

Club Specific - Race 1
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